

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0994	Version: 1	Name:	Resolution to Appoint Stefani Carter to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/6/2020		In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	7/20/2020		Final action:	7/20/2020		
Enactment date:	7/20/2020		Enactment #:	R-20-284		
Title:	Resolution to Appoint Stefani Carter to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission					
Sponsors:	Jane Lumm, Ali Ramlawi, Julie Grand, Elizabeth Nelson					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2020	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
7/6/2020	1	City Council	Referred	

Resolution to Appoint Stefani Carter to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission Whereas, City Code Section 1:214(1) provides that members of the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission are appointed by one or more of the Council liaisons to the Human Rights Commission or liaisons to the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission with the approval of the City Council;

Whereas, City Councilmembers serving on the Human Rights Commission (HRC) and the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission (ICPOC) reviewed applicants and selected Stefani Carter as their choice to serve on the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission (ICPOC); and

Whereas, Stefani Carter applied to serve on the Independent Community Police Oversight Commission (ICPOC) during the initial recruitment phase and still desires to serve on the commission;

RESOLVED, That City Council makes the following appointment:

Independent Community Police Oversight Commission

Stefani Carter 3360 Pittsview Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108 Term: Ending May 31, 2023

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Lumm, Ramlawi, Grand and Nelson